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Amendment 003 is raised to respond to questions on this RFSO 
 
Question 14, 
Regarding Item 27 (Hoodies/Sweatshirt) Unisex, no Imprint size is noted.  It is only marked TBD.  It is 
clear that we have to cost out both embroidery and a screen print, but in order that meaningful 
comparisons be made across all potential offerors, an imprint size should be determined for embroidery.  
This is because the cost to embroider a large area (i.e. full chest – say 10” wide) vs a small area (i.e. left 
chest – say 4.5” wide) is significantly different and will impact the overall total of this item significantly.  
For greater clarification can a stitch count be provided? 
 
Response 14, 
For evaluation purposes, we will be evaluating embroidery on a large area, however if you wish, you can 
also provide pricing for embroidery on a small area on a separate sheet of paper that will not be 
evaluated. 
 
 
Question 15, 
Item 22 – (Tuque) & Item 23 (Two Tone Scarf) 
Is it possible to quote a full colour heat transfer instead of a screen print for these two items? (due to the 
magnitude of colours in the Canada 150 logo and the type of material being imprinted, this would be a 
preferable method). 
Alternatively, a full colour patch could be used and applied to both of these items.  Please advise if it is 
possible to alter the method of imprint for these two items for the bid. 
 
Response 15, 
For item 22 (Tuque) a patch or a screen print will be accepted.  
For the full colour process of item 23 (Two Tone Scarf), a heat transfer or screen print will be accepted 
 


